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Weekly Report - Statistics Summary Report 
Location: 500 South Main Street 
Address: 529 South Main Street, , Illinois, USA 
Speed Limit: 30 mph 

Hour 
Total Average Total % Min. Speed 

Vehicles Vehicles Violations Violations (mph) 

00:00-01:00 899 225 689 77% 3 

01:00-02:00 487 122 378 78% 7 

02:00-03:00 297 74 234 79% H9 

03:00-04:00 317 79 250 79% H9 

04:00-05:00 558 140 424 76% 3 

05:00-06:00 1658 415 1155 70% 3 

06:00-07:00 3447 862 2724 79% 3 

07:00-08:00 5831 1458 4559 78% 3 

08:00-09:00 5452 1363 4206 77% 3 

09:00-10:00 5018 1255 3950 79 % 3 

10:00-11 :00 5503 1376 4412 80% 3 

11:00-12:00 6141 1535 4935 80% 3 

12:00-13:00 6520 1630 5205 80% 3 

13:00-14:00 6394 1599 5210 81 % 3 

Report Period: 
Total Vehicle Count: 

Max. Speed Avg.Speed 
(mph) (mph) 

50 32 

71 H33 

72 H33 

48 H33 

64 32 

H73 31 

51 H33 

50 32 

57 32 

63 H33 

55 H33 

62 H33 

60 H33 

63 H33 

09/0312018 to 09/30/2018 
104272 

Count By Speed Range 
85% Speed Speed (mph) Count 

(mph) 1 - 5 198 

36 6 -10 850 
11 - 15 2036 

37 
16 - 20 1743 

37 21 - 25 3321 
36 26 - 30 17504 

37 31 - 35 47117 
36 -40 27791 

36 41 - 45 3358 
37 46 - 50 254 
37 51 - 55 50 

37 56 -60 31 
61 - 65 11 

38 66 -70 4 
38 71 -75 4 

38 Total 104272 

38 

38 

I-

~ ,I' 
14:00-15:00 7332 1833 6018 H82% 3 55 H33 38 

15:00-16:00 7493 1873 6014 80% 3 60 H33 38 ;. '" ,\ 
16:00-17:00 H7521 H 1880 H6123 81 % 3 59 H33 38 

17:00-18:00 7480 1870 5818 78 % 3 60 H33 37 

18:00-19:00 6843 1711 5316 78% 3 68 32 37 

19:00-20:00 6124 1531 4592 75% 3 66 32 36 

20:00-21 :00 4932 1233 3756 76% 4 62 32 36 

21 :00-22:00 3755 939 2931 78% 3 67 32 36 

22:00-23:00 2731 683 2127 78% 3 52 32 37 

23:00-24:00 1539 385 1190 77% 3 60 H33 37 

Summary 104272 26071 82216 78% 3 73 33 37 

* H - highest value in the column, bolded H is highest H value in report 
** "n/a" - means the sign did not collect any data at the time stipulated in the report. "n/a" values are NOT included in calculations. 
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Weekly Report - Statistics Summary Report 
Location: 500 S Main Street Report Period: 1lI26/2018 to 12130/2018 
Address: 500 South Main Street, , IUinois, USA Total Vehicle Count: 193567 
Speed Limit: 30 mph 

Count By Speed Range 

Hour 
Total Average Total % Min. Speed Max. Speed Avg.Speed 85% Speed Speed (mph) Count 

Vehicles Vehicles Violations Violations (mph) (mph) (mph) (mph) 1 - 5 318 

00:00-01:00 1549 310 1063 69 % HIS 66 32 36 6 - 10 243 
11 - 15 291 

01:00-02:00 892 178 599 67% 4 53 32 36 
16 - 20 715 

02:00-03:00 597 119 400 67% 4 50 32 36 21 - 25 5335 
03:00-04:00 538 108 346 64% 11 57 31 35 26 - 30 44649 
04:00-05:00 749 150 546 73% 3 51 32 36 31 - 35 95118 

05:00-06:00 2009 402 1448 72% 3 52 32 36 36 -40 42211 
41- 45 4236 

06:00-07:00 4756 951 3646 77% 3 65 32 36 
46 - 50 380 

07:00-08:00 9013 1803 7073 78 % 3 53 33 37 51 - 55 56 
08:00-09:00 10241 2048 8525 83 % 3 55 33 37 56 - 60 9 
09:00-10:00 9854 1971 8343 85 % 3 63 H34 37 61 - 65 4 

10:00-11:00 10866 2173 9307 86% 3 62 H34 37 
66 -70 2 
Total 193567 

11:00-12:00 13297 2659 11534 H87% 3 53 H34 38 

12:00-13:00 14316 2863 H 12456 H87% 3 54 H34 38 

13:00-14:00 13384 2677 11600 H87% 3 H68 H34 38 
~. 

14:00-15:00 13684 2737 11450 84% 3 58 H34 37 

15:00-16:00 14855 2971 11961 81 % 3 55 33 37 1 16:00-17:00 15209 3042 11368 75% 3 58 32 36 

17:00-18:00 H 15330 H3066 9814 64% 3 60 31 35 

18:00-19:00 13013 2603 8796 68% 3 54 31 35 

19:00-20:00 9948 1990 7008 70% 3 55 32 35 

20:00-21 :00 7474 1495 5201 70% 3 58 32 35 

21:00-22:00 5344 1069 3812 71 % 3 53 32 35 

22:00-23:00 4009 802 2830 71 % 3 56 32 36 

23:00-24:00 2640 528 1857 70% 4 58 32 36 

Summary 193567 38715 150983 75% 3 68 33 36 

* H - highest value in the column, bolded H is highest H value in report 
** "n/a" - means the sign did not collect any data at the time stipulated in the report. "n/a" values are NOT included in calculations. 
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Weekly Report - Statistics Summary Report 
Location: 501 Soutb Main Street 
Address: 500 Soutb Main Street, , Illinois, USA 
Speed Limit: 30 mph 

Hour 
Total Average Total % Min. Speed 

Vehicles Vehicles Violations Violations (mph) 

00:00-01 :00 765 255 492 64 % 3 

01:00-02:00 456 152 285 63 % 7 

02:00-03:00 267 89 164 61 % 5 

03:00-04:00 304 101 201 66% H11 

04:00-05:00 450 150 264 59% H11 

05:00-06:00 1399 466 916 65 % 3 

06:00-07:00 2839 946 2233 79% 3 

07:00-08:00 4822 1607 3856 80% 3 

08:00-09:00 H5208 H 1736 H4121 79% 3 

09:00-10:00 4834 1611 3822 79% 3 

10:00-11:00 4726 1575 3714 79 % 3 

11:00-12:00 4403 1468 3419 78% 3 

12:00-13:00 4443 1481 3471 78 % 3 

13:00-14:00 3780 1260 3032 80% 3 

14:00-15:00 4876 1625 3940 H81% 3 

15:00-16:00 4877 1626 3951 H81% 3 

16:00-17:00 5197 1732 4016 77% 4 

17:00-18:00 5019 1673 3733 74% 3 

18:00-19:00 4382 1461 3415 78 % 3 

19:00-20:00 3593 1198 2745 76% 3 

20:00-21:00 3354 1118 2205 66 % 4 

21 :00-22:00 2535 845 1529 60% 3 

22:00-23:00 2011 670 1220 61 % 3 

23:00-24:00 1166 389 736 63% 3 

Summary 75706 25234 57480 72% 3 

* H - highest value in the column, bolded H is highest H value in report 

Report Period: 
Total Vehicle Count: 

Max. Speed Avg. Speed 
(mph) (mpb) 

H67 31 

62 31 

48 31 

58 31 

58 30 

53 31 

48 32 

58 H33 

60 H33 

60 H33 

60 H33 

53 H33 

48 H33 

48 H33 

53 H33 

53 H33 

51 H33 

53 32 

63 H33 

66 32 

63 31 

61 31 

55 31 

53 31 

67 32 

07/2912019 to 08/18/2019 

75706 

Count By Speed Range 
85% Speed Speed (mph) Count 

(mph) I - 5 154 

35 6 -10 328 
11 - 15 868 

36 
16 - 20 886 

36 21 -25 2340 
35 26 - 30 16980 

35 31 - 35 36531 
36 -40 15904 

35 
41 -45 1520 

37 46 - 50 150 
37 51 - 55 29 

37 56 -60 9 
61 - 65 5 

37 66 -70 2 
37 Total 75706 

37 

37 Dill 
37 

~.'J-37 

37 \\ 
37 

37 

37 

36 

35 

35 

35 

35 

36 

** "n/a" - means the sign did not collect any data at the time stipulated in the report. "n/a" values are NOT included in calculations. 
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Weekly Report - Statistics Summary Report 
Location: 488 North Main Street 
Address: 488 Noth Main Street, , Illinois, USA 
Speed Limit: 30 mph 

Hour 
Total Average Total % Min. Speed 

Vehicles Vehicles Violations Violations (mph) 

00:00-01:00 1639 410 1270 77% 4 

01:00-02:00 778 195 614 79% H9 

02:00-03:00 473 118 347 73% 6 

03:00-04:00 433 108 318 73 % 4 

04:00-05:00 930 233 657 71 % 6 

05:00-06:00 2108 527 1555 74% 5 

06:00-07:00 4189 1047 3324 79% 3 

07:00-08:00 5991 1498 4844 81 % 3 

08:00-09:00 6275 1569 4961 79% 3 

09:00-10:00 6662 1666 5232 79 % 3 

10:00-11:00 7364 1841 5877 80% 3 

11:00-12:00 7908 1977 6332 80% 3 

12:00-13:00 8873 2218 7190 81 % 3 

13:00-14:00 8830 2208 7238 82% 3 

14:00-15:00 8899 2225 7385 H83% 3 

15:00-16:00 9106 2277 7402 81 % 3 

16:00-17:00 9122 2281 7549 H83% 3 

17:00-18:00 H9442 H2361 H7762 82 % 3 

18:00-19:00 8671 2168 6998 81 % 3 

19:00-20:00 7992 1998 6488 81 % 3 

20:00-21:00 7377 1844 5576 76 % 4 

21:00-22:00 5980 1495 4441 74% 3 

22:00-23:00 4405 1101 3391 77% 4 

23:00-24:00 2766 692 2142 77% 6 

Summary 136213 34057 108893 78% 3 

* H - highest value in the column, bolded H is highest H value in report 

Report Period: 
Total Vehicle Count: 

Max. Speed Avg.Speed 
(mph) (mph) 

58 32 

74 H33 

69 32 

85 32 

78 32 

52 32 

55 32 

69 H33 

54 H33 

53 32 

53 H33 

54 H33 

57 H33 

53 H33 

51 H33 

63 H33 

55 H33 

86 H33 

63 H33 

65 H33 

67 32 

59 32 

60 32 

H92 32 

92 33 

07/08/2019 to 08/0412019 

136213 

Count By Speed Ranee -
85% Speed Speed (mph) Count 

(mph) 1 - 5 200 

36 6 -10 1203 

37 11 - 15 2674 
16 - 20 1991 

36 21 - 25 3573 
36 26 - 30 22644 
36 31 - 35 64221 

37 36 -40 35161 
41 - 45 4000 

37 
46 - 50 417 

38 51 - 55 77 
37 56 - 60 15 

37 61- 65 17 
66 -70 7 

37 
71 - 75 6 

37 76 - 80 2 

37 81 - 85 3 

38 
86 - 90 1 
91 - 95 1 

38 Total 136213 
38 

38 ./. 
38 

3'~ 37 

37 .1 
36 

36 

36 

36 

37 

** "n/a" - means the sign did not collect any data at the time stipulated in the report. "n/a" values are NOT included in calculations. 
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)IRECTED PATROL DETAILS 
19-05-2019/ 12:15 PM / Ofc. P. Rojas #763 (Lombard Police Department) 

START DATE: 

END DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

AREA/BEAT: 

LOCATION: 

CAD/REPORT #: 

DESCRIPTION: 

9/20/2019 02-00-PM 

9/20/2019 04-4I-AM 

9/19/2019 10-30-AM 

9119/2019 04-40-AM 

9/18/2019 04-08-AM 

9/17/2019 08-30-PM 

9/17/2019 01-15-PM 

9/17/2019 09-45-AM 

911612019 04-44-PM 

9/16/2019 02-30-PM 

9/1612019 12-45-PM 

9116/2019 06-00-AM 

9114/2019 08-52-AM 

9113/2019 12-30-PM 

9113/2019 10-15-AM 

9/12/2019 04-00-PM 

911212019 02-30-PM 

9/12/2019 1l-30-PM 

9/11/2019 12-40-PM 

9/11/2019 05-20-AM 

9110/2019 Ol-OO-PM 

9/10/2019 11-40-AM 

9/5/2019 

9/20/2019 

Directed Patrol-Speed Enforcement 

L2 

Main St. between Madison and Hickory 

Complainant attended village traffic safety meeting to make 
complaint. Said lives on Main St. and constant flow of vehicles 
speeding. 

02-50-PM Select 0 

0-0-0 Select 0 0 0 

02-45-PM Select 4 3 0 

0-0-0 Select 0 0 0 

0-0-0 IVC 0 

0-0-0 Select 0 0 0 

01-45-PM Select 0 

11-45-AM Select 5 0 

05-35-PM Select 0 0 0 

04-55-PM Select 2 4 0 

01-45-PM Select 0 2 0 

0-0-0 Select 0 0 0 

0-0-0 Select 0 0 0 

03-30-PM Select 3 4 0 

II-OO-AM Select 0 2 0 

04-26-PM Select 0 0 0 

04-00-PM Select I ~ 2. 0 

12-0-0 Select 0 2. 0 

02-35-PM Select 2 4 0 

0-0-0 Select 0 0 0 

02-00-PM Select 0 

12-15-PM Select 0 

warning 39/25 citations 43125, OUMV 
Ofc. P. Rojas 

#763 

No violations. 
Ofc. Pries 

#820 

warnings 37/25, 39/25, 39125 citations 43/25, cell phone, Ofc. P. Rojas 
39/25, 50/25 #763 

No violations observed 
Ofc. Martino 

#832 

Citation 40/25 Warning 38/25 Ofc. Ruiz #847 

No violations 
Ofc. Lauer 

#840 

citation 45125 warning 39125 
Ofc. P. Rojas 

#763 

citations 39/25, 47/25, 45/25, cell phone, cell phone warning Ofc. P. Rojas 
39/25 #763 

No violations. 
Ofc. Herbst 

#774 

warnings 411251, 39/25, 39/25, improper lane usage citations Ofc. P. Rojas 
45130,41125 #763 

warnings 38/25 and seat belt 
Ofc. P. Rojas 

#763 

No violations. 
Ofc. Pries 

#820 

one stop, warning given 
Ofc. Brack 

#796 

warnings 41/30, 43/30, 45/35, 44130 citations 43/25, 41125, Ofc. P. Rojas 
42125 #763 

warnings 41/30 both 
Ofc. P. Rojas 

#763 

No violations 
Ofc. Herbst 

#774 

warnings 41130,43/30 citation 39/25 
Ofc. P. Rojas 

#763 

warnings 41130, seat bealt 
Ofc. P. Rojas 

#763 

warnings, 38125, 38/25, 38/25, 43130 citations, 40/25, Ofc. P. Rojas 
40/25 #763 

No violations. 
Ofc. Pries 

#820 

warning 40/30 citation 45/30 
Ofc. P. Rojas 

#763 

warning 40130 citation 40125 
Ofc. P. Rojas 

#763 



919/2019 06-15-PM 0-0-0 Select 0 0 0 I warning 40/30. 
#840 I 

919/2019 03-00-PM 04-10-PM Select 2 2 0 warnings 40/30, 42/30 citations 42/25, 43/25 
Ofc. P. Rojas 

#763 

919/2019 0-0-0 0-0-0 Select 0 0 0 
Ofc. P. Rojas 

#763 

919/2019 12-15-PM 12-30-PM Select 0 0 0 none over 37 
Ofc. P. Rojas 

#763 

915/2019 03-35-PM 03-50-PM Select 0 0 I warning 40/30 
Ofc. P. Rojas 

#763 

915/2019 12-IO-PM 12-30-0 NC 0 0 1 citation issued 43/25, most other vehicles under 36 mph 
Ofc. P. Rojas 

#763 
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Weekly Report - Statistics Summary Report 
Location: 502 South Main Street 

Address: 
502 South Main Street" Illinois, United States of 
America 

Speed Limit: 31 mph 

Total Average Total % Mjn. Speed 
Hour 

Vehicles Vehicles Violations Violations ( mph ) 

00:00-01:00 314 105 127 40% 8 

01:00-02:00 187 62 80 43% 4 

02:00-03:00 145 48 58 40% H11 

03:00-04:00 136 45 49 36% H11 

04:00-05:00 210 70 74 35% 5 

05:00-06:00 565 188 198 35% 6 

06:00-07:00 1115 372 543 49% 4 

07:00-08:00 1968 656 1036 53% 7 

08:00-09:00 2246 749 1152 51 % 4 

09:00-10:00 2207 736 1084 49% 10 

10:00-11:00 1928 643 940 49% 3 

11:00-12:00 2367 789 1194 50% 4 

12:00-13:00 2290 763 1255 55% 3 

13:00-14:00 2134 711 1244 H58% 4 

14:00-15:00 2313 771 1202 52 % 7 

15:00-16:00 2409 803 H1302 54% 6 

16:00-17:00 2190 730 1128 52% 6 

17:00-18:00 2545 848 1301 51 % 6 

18:00-19:00 H2590 H863 1213 47% 3 

19:00-20:00 2147 716 826 38% 6 

20:00-21:00 1791 597 700 39% 4 

21:00-22:00 1238 413 472 38% 5 

22:00-23:00 884 295 381 43% 3 

23:00-24:00 589 196 270 46% 4 

Summary 36508 12169 17829 46% 3 

* H - highest value in the column, balded H is highest H value in report 

Report Period: 

Total Vehicle Count: 

Ma . Speed A g. Speed 
(mph ) ( mph ) 

48 30 

42 29 

50 31 

47 30 

39 30 

51 30 

H73 31 

50 H32 

55 31 

51 31 

50 31 

57 31 

48 832 

60 H32 

46 31 

53 31 

52 31 

55 31 

49 31 

48 30 

57 30 

47 30 

70 31 

62 31 

73 31 

09/02/2019 to 09/2212019 

36508 

Count By Speed Range 
~ 

85% Speed Speed (mpb) Count 
( mph ) 1-5 20 

34 6 -10 89 
Il - 15 173 

34 
16 - 20 664 

35 21 - 25 2941 
34 26 - 30 12285 

34 31 - 35 15679 
36 -40 4142 34 
41 -45 434 

35 46 -50 60 
36 51 - 55 14 

35 56 - 60 4 

35 61 - 65 1 
66 -70 1 

35 71 -75 1 
35 Total 36508 
36 

36 

36 

\A 36 

35 

35 

35 

34 

34 

34 

35 

34 

35 

** lin/a" - means the sign did not collect any data at the time stipulated in the report. "nla" values are NOT included in calculations. 
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